



Plum Creek Conservation District

Directors:

JAMES A. HOLT, JR., President, Kyle
PETER REINECKE, Vice-President, Luling
LUCY KNIGHT, Secretary-Treasurer, Lockhart
BEN TWIDWELL, Luling
FRED ROTHERT, Kyle
TOM OWEN, Lockhart

Staff:

DANIEL MEYER, Executive Manager
KAREN BASSETT, Secretary
MATT SHAW, Staff Member
ALAN BURKLUND, Staff Member

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Invitation for Bids No. PCCD-19-PCW16-02

Plum Creek Watershed Site 16 – Remedial Repairs

CERTIFICATION OF ABSTRACT OF BIDS:

DANIEL MEYER
Contracting Officer
May 8, 2019

Figures shown in **RED** indicate bid figures on abstract differ from sealed bid – obvious clerical multiplication errors. Per bid documents, in case of error in the extension of price, the unit price shall govern.

DISTRIBUTION:

- Site 16 IFB Folder Tab 4B – Bid Opening (original)
- Site 16 IFB Folder Tab 4B – Bid Opening (Unsuccessful Bids file)
- All bidders who submitted a sealed bid
- Final Contract binder sets: Contractor, NRCS Project Engineer & Inspector, CLO Official File, R&J Contract Services (2)

Enclosure

FILECODE: IFB Tab 4B (Bid Opening) – Site 16

P.O. Box 328
1101 W. San Antonio St.
Lockhart, TX 78644

Phone: 512-398-2383
Fax: 512-398-7776
Website: www.pccd.org
Email: info@pccd.org

ABSTRACT OF BIDS: IFB No. PCCD-19-PCW16-02, Plum Creek Watershed Site 16 Remedial Repairs

Bids Opened: 1:00 pm., May 1, 2019

Contract No. PCCD-PCW16-19-02 awarded to Dalrymple Gravel & Contracting Co., Inc., McQueeney, TX on May 8, 2019

Item #, Description, Quantity, Unit				Engineer's Estimate		Dalrymple Gravel		Digg Commercial		D&S Concrete	
No.	Work or Material	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Structure Removal, Fence	3,170	Lin.Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,510.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,510.00	\$ 4.23	\$ 13,409.10	\$ 7.88	\$ 24,979.60
2	Pollution Control	1	Job	20,000.00	20,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	Sediment Filters	1,920	Lin.Ft.	5.00	9,600.00	5.00	9,600.00	3.00	5,760.00	3.00	5,760.00
4	Vegetation Establishment	1.8	Acre	3,000.00	5,400.00	6,500.00	11,700.00	12,808.88	23,055.98	10,000.00	18,000.00
5	Construction Surveys	1	Job	20,000.00	20,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
6	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	Job	50,000.00	50,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	125,500.00	125,500.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
7	Removal of Water	1	Job	50,000.00	50,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
8	Rock Riprap	3,666	Tons	70.00	256,620.00	91.00	333,606.00	50.00	183,300.00	110.00	403,260.00
9	Field Fence	3,170	Lin.Ft.	10.00	31,700.00	9.00	28,530.00	10.00	31,700.00	2.00	6,340.00
10	Contractor Quality Control	1	Job	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	48,355.00	48,355.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	Geotextile	3,901	Sq.Yd.	6.50	25,356.50	3.00	11,703.00	2.50	9,752.50	5.00	19,505.00
12	Site Preparation	1	Job	65,000.00	65,000.00	77,000.00	77,000.00	92,603.00	92,603.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
TOTAL BID - SITE 16 Remedial Repair				\$ 578,186.50		\$ 569,149.00		Errors due to bidder rounding Corrected: \$ 573,935.58 Shown on bid: \$ 573,936.00		Multiplication error BI #1 Corrected: \$ 616,844.60 Shown on bid: \$ 616,865.00	

Item #, Description, Quantity, Unit				ERS, Inc.		Allco, LLC		MAC, Inc.		Clearfield Construction	
No.	Work or Material	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Structure Removal, Fence	3,170	Lin.Ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,020.00	\$ 4.91	\$ 15,564.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,510.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 11,412.00
2	Pollution Control	1	Job	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,349.50	8,349.50	10,000.00	10,000.00	27,269.90	27,269.90
3	Sediment Filters	1,920	Lin.Ft.	6.00	11,520.00	4.35	8,352.00	5.00	9,600.00	8.00	15,360.00
4	Vegetation Establishment	1.8	Acre	7,050.00	12,690.00	3,500.00	6,300.00	6,000.00	10,800.00	8,060.00	14,508.00
5	Construction Surveys	1	Job	6,033.00	6,033.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	29,444.50	29,444.50
6	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	Job	50,000.00	50,000.00	70,672.50	70,672.50	100,000.00	100,000.00	68,857.20	68,857.20
7	Removal of Water	1	Job	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,922.00	25,922.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,238.10	15,238.10
8	Rock Riprap	3,666	Tons	100.00	366,600.00	101.19	370,962.54	105.00	384,930.00	95.50	350,103.00
9	Field Fence	3,170	Lin.Ft.	10.00	31,700.00	9.87	31,287.90	12.00	38,040.00	11.20	35,504.00
10	Contractor Quality Control	1	Job	25,000.00	25,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	74,821.50	74,821.50
11	Geotextile	3,901	Sq.Yd.	4.00	15,604.00	12.47	48,645.47	5.00	19,505.00	3.40	13,263.40
12	Site Preparation	1	Job	94,500.00	94,500.00	135,524.87	135,524.87	165,000.00	165,000.00	139,837.70	139,837.70
TOTAL BID - SITE 16 Remedial Repair				\$ 667,667.00		\$ 737,581.48		\$ 789,885.00		\$ 795,619.30	

Item #, Description, Quantity, Unit				HWH 1887							
No.	Work or Material	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Structure Removal, Fence	3,170	Lin.Ft.	\$ 3.20	\$ 10,144.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Pollution Control	1	Job	15,075.00	15,075.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Sediment Filters	1,920	Lin.Ft.	6.00	11,520.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Vegetation Establishment	1.8	Acre	12,980.00	23,364.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Construction Surveys	1	Job	9,835.00	9,835.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	Job	167,175.00	167,175.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Removal of Water	1	Job	11,175.00	11,175.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Rock Riprap	3,666	Tons	109.20	400,327.20	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Field Fence	3,170	Lin.Ft.	14.45	45,806.50	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Contractor Quality Control	1	Job	11,175.00	11,175.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Geotextile	3,901	Sq.Yd.	15.60	60,855.60	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Site Preparation	1	Job	139,225.70	139,225.70	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL BID - SITE 16 Remedial Repair					\$ 905,678.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-